(Cancels F.E.R.C. No. 80.21.0)

# NuStar Logistics, L.P.

CONTAINING

**RATES** 

APPLICABLE TO THE INTERSTATE TRANSPORTATION

BY PIPELINE OF

CRUDE PETROLEUM
WEST LEG – SOUTH TEXAS CRUDE

Filed in compliance with 18 C.F.R. § [W] 342.2(b) (Initial Rates) §341.3 (Form of Tariff).

Rates herein are governed by Rules and Regulations provided in NuStar Logistics, L.P.'s F.E.R.C. No. **[W]** 79.6.0 and reissues thereof.

#### [C] Request for Special Permission

Issued on two days' notice under authority of 18 C.F.R. §341.14. This tariff publication is conditionally accepted subject to refund pending a 30-day review period.

The matter published herein will have no adverse effect on the quality of the human environment.

#### ISSUED: JULY 1, 2024 EFFECTIVE: AUGUST 1, 2024

Issued by:
David Walter
Senior Vice President
NuStar Logistics, L.P.
8111 Westchester Drive
Dallas, TX 75225

Compiled by:
Diane A. Daniels
on behalf of
NuStar Logistics, L.P.
1300 Main Street
Houston, TX 77002
(713) 989-7425
tariffs@energytransfer.com

## TABLES OF RATES Rates in Dollars per Barrel

# BASE TRANSPORTATION FEE

From	То	Rate
Frio County, Hwy. 85, Texas		
La Salle County, Gardendale, Texas		
Live Oak County, Three Rivers, Texas		
McMullen County, DK Ranch Gathering Connection, Texas	<b>[C] <del>NuStar's</del> Corpus Christi</b> North Beach Terminal, Nueces County, Texas	[U] \$1.0047
McMullen County, Hwy. 16, Texas		
McMullen County, Hwy. 97, Texas		
McMullen County, Hwy. 99, Texas		

From	То	Rate
Segment A – Connections to Venado's central receipt points located in McMullen, LaSalle, Atascosa and Frio Counties, Texas	McMullen County, Hwy. 97, Texas	<b>[U]</b> \$0.1147

From	То	Rate
Segment B – EVX/ <b>[C]</b> NuStar Bowman Interconnect, Atascosa County, Texas	McMullen County, Hwy. 97, Texas	<b>[U]</b> \$0.1147

## TABLES OF DAILY MINIMUM VOLUME COMMITMENT INCENTIVE RATES FOR VOLUMES DELIVERED

[C]

[C]			
From	<del>To</del>	<del>Daily Minimum</del> <del>Volumes</del> <del>(in Barrels per Day)</del>	Incentive Rate
Frio County, Hwy. 85, Texas			
<del>La Salle County,</del> <del>Gardendale, Texas</del>			
<del>Live Oak County,</del> <del>Three Rivers, Texas</del>	Nueces County,	<del>50,000 or more</del>	
McMullen County,  DK Ranch Gathering Connection,  Texas	NuStar's Corpus Christi North Beach Terminal, Texas	(Note 2)	[C]
<del>McMullen County,</del> <del>Hwy. 16, Texas</del>			
McMullen County, Hwy. 97, Texas			

[C] Note 2: This Incentive Rate is applicable to an Incentive Shipper contracting under a multi-year commitment with a minimum guaranteed volume averaging 50,000 Barrels per day.

From	То	Daily Minimum Volumes (in Barrels per Day)	Incentive Rate
La Salle County, Gardendale, Texas			
McMullen County, DK Ranch Gathering Connection, Texas	<b>[C] <del>NuStar's</del> Corpus Christi</b> North Beach Terminal,	25,000 or more <b>[W]</b> (Note 1)	<b>[U]</b> \$0.4500
McMullen County, Hwy. 97, Texas	Nueces County, Texas	(Note 3)	[0] + 2
McMullen County, Hwy. 99, Texas			

## [W] Note 3:

Note 1: This Incentive Rate is applicable to an Incentive Shipper contracting under a combined commitment of at least 25,000 Barrels per day for transportation under the following tariffs: This West Leg – South Texas Crude and the East Leg – South Texas Crude.

[N]

From	To	Incentive Rate Tiers (in Barrels Per Day) (Note 2)	Incentive Rates
<u>Frio County,</u> <u>Hwy. 85, Texas</u>	Corpus Christi North Beach Terminal, Nueces County, Texas	1 – 26,000	<b>[N]</b> \$0.4000
<u>La Salle County,</u> <u>Gardendale, Texas</u>		1 - 20,000	[14] \$0.4000
<u>Live Oak County,</u> <u>Three Rivers, Texas</u>		00 004 50 000	<b>INII 40</b> 0500
McMullen County, DK Ranch Gathering Connection, <u>Texas</u>		26,001 – 50,000	[ <b>N]</b> \$0.3500
McMullen County, Hwy. 16, Texas		50,001+	<b>[N]</b> \$0.3000
McMullen County, Hwy. 97, Texas		30,0011	[14] \$0.3000

## [N]

Note 2: This Incentive Rate tier structure is applicable to an Incentive Shipper contracting under a minimum three-year Transportation Services Agreement with a combined commitment of at least 26,000 Barrels per day for transportation under the following tariffs: This West Leg – South Texas Crude and the East Leg – South Texas Crude.

## **Explanation of Reference Marks**

[C] Canceled

[N] New

[U] Unchanged

[W] Change in Wording Only